
Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

15-Jan - 20-Jan Tue - Sun Dates ITTF World Tour Hungarian Open Budapest (HUN) World Tour Senior

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Feb - 3-Feb Fri - Sun Location ITTF Pan American Cup Guaynabo (PUR) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

2-Feb - 3-Feb Sat - Sun ITTF Europe Top 16 Cup Montreux (SUI) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

7-Feb - 11-Feb Thu - Mon ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Bahrain Junior & Cadet Open Manama (BRN) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

13-Feb - 17-Feb Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Plus Lisboa (POR) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

13-Feb - 17-Feb Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Czech Junior & Cadet Open Hodonín (CZE) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

20-Feb - 24-Feb Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Swedish Junior & Cadet Open Örebro (SWE) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

7-Mar - 10-Mar Thu - Sun Dates Butterfly European Under 21 Championships Gondomar (POR) Continental Cup / Championships U21

14-Mar - 16-Mar Thu - Sat ITTF Fa20 Para Lignano Open Lignano (ITA) Para Fa20 Para Senior

15-May - 17-May Wed - Fri Event added 2019 Asian Junior & Cadet Championships Qualification (West East Asia) Amman (JOR) No ranking

20-Mar - 22-Mar Wed - Fri ITTF Fa20 Para Costa Brava Open Platja D'Aro (ESP) Para Fa20 Para Senior

20-Mar - 24-Mar Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Chile Junior & Cadet Open Santiago (CHI) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

20-Mar - 24-Mar Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Italy Junior & Cadet Open Lignano (ITA) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

20-Mar - 24-Mar Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Plus Muscat (OMA) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

20-Mar - 24-Mar Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Guadalajara (ESP) Challenge Senior, U21

26-Mar - 31-Mar Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Platinum Qatar Open Doha (QAT) World Tour Platinum Senior

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Apr - 5-Apr Mon - Fri ITTF Junior Circuit Ghana Junior & Cadet Open Accra (GHA) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

5-Apr - 7-Apr Fri - Sun ITTF-ATTU Asian Cup Yokohama (JPN) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

7-Apr - 13-Apr Sun - Sat Event added African Youth, Junior & Cadet Championships Accra (GHA) Continental Cup / Championships U21, Junior, Cadet

8-Apr - 10-Apr Mon - Wed ITTF Fa20 Para Alwatani Championships Amman (JOR) Para Fa20 Para Senior

10-Apr - 13-Apr Wed - Sat Cancelled Luxembourg Open Luxembourg (LUX) Other event Senior

10-Apr - 14-Apr Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium French Junior & Cadet Open Metz (FRA) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

11-Apr - 13-Apr Thu - Sat Event added 2019 Asian Junior & Cadet Championships Qualification (Middle Asia) Tehran (IRI) No ranking

15-Apr - 19-Apr Mon - Fri ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Belgium Junior & Cadet Open Spa (BEL) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

21-Apr - 28-Apr Sun - Sun World Table Tennis Championships Budapest (HUN) WTTC Senior

26-Apr - 28-Apr Fri - Sun Opatija Milenij Open Opatija (CRO) Other event Junior, Cadet

28-Apr - 1-May Sun - Wed ITTF Junior Circuit Australian Junior & Cadet Open Darwin (AUS) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-May - 4-May Wed - Sat ITTF Oceania Para Championships Darwin (AUS) Para Fa50 Para Senior

1-May - 5-May Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Spanish Junior & Cadet Open Platja D'Aro (ESP) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

1-May - 5-May Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Belgrade (SRB) Challenge Senior, U21

8-May - 11-May Wed - Sat ITTF Fa40 Para Slovenia Open  Laško (SLO) Para Fa40 Para Senior

8-May - 12-May Wed - Sun Event added 2019 Asian Junior & Cadet Championships Qualification (South East Asia) Bangkok (THA) No ranking

8-May - 12-May Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Otočec (SLO) Challenge Senior, U21

10-May - 12-May Fri - Sun 2019 International Youth Tournament in memory of Dynamo coach A. Shkala Minsk (BLR) Other event Junior, Cadet

14-May - 18-May Tue - Sat ITTF Challenge Zagreb (CRO) Challenge Senior, U21

15-May - 19-May Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Golden Thailand Junior & Cadet Open Bangkok (THA) WJC Golden Junior, Cadet

18-May - 19-May Sat - Sun Event added 2019 Asian Junior & Cadet Championships Qualification (East Asia) Pyongyang (PRK) No ranking

22-May - 26-May Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Bangkok (THA) Challenge Senior, U21

22-May - 26-May Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Polish Junior & Cadet Open Władysławowo (POL) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

25-May - 26-May Sat - Sun Dates/Location ITTF Oceania Cup Bora Bora (PYF) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

27-May - 1-Jun Mon - Sat Event added XVIII Games of the Small States of Europe Budva (MNE) Multi-sport Senior

28-May - 2-Jun Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Platinum China Open Shenzhen (CHN) World Tour Platinum Senior

30-May - 1-Jun Thu - Sat ITTF Fa20 Para Polish Open Władysławowo (POL) Para Fa20 Para Senior

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

4-Jun - 9-Jun Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Hang Seng Hong Kong Open Hong Kong, China (HKG) World Tour Senior

5-Jun - 7-Jun Wed - Fri Dates ITTF Fa20 Para Copa Cristina Hoffmann Cancún (MEX) Para Fa20 Para Senior

12-Jun - 16-Jun Wed - Sun ITTF World Tour Platinum LION Japan Open Sapporo (JPN) World Tour Platinum Senior

12-Jun - 16-Jun Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Golden China Junior & Cadet Open Taicang (CHN) WJC Golden Junior, Cadet

12-Jun - 16-Jun Wed - Sun Location ITTF Junior Circuit Morocco Junior & Cadet Open Agadir (MAR) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

12-Jun - 16-Jun Wed - Sun Event added Balkan Youth Table Tennis Championships Skopje (MKD) No ranking No ranking

14-Jun - 16-Jun Fri - Sun Lithuanian Cadet and Mini Cadet Open Vilnius (LTU) Other event Cadet

20-Jun - 30-Jun Thu - Sun European Games (TT Competition 22/6 - 29/6) Minsk (BLR) Continental Games Senior

24-Jun - 29-Jun Mon - Sat Location ITTF Pan American Juniors Championships Cancun (MEX) Continental Cup / Championships Junior

26-Jun - 28-Jun Wed - Fri ITTF Fa20 Para Egypt Open Alexandria (EGY) Para Fa20 Para Senior

26-Jun - 28-Jun Wed - Fri Event added North European Youth Championships Haapsalu (EST) Other event Junior, Cadet

30-Jun - 3-Jul Sun - Wed Dates ITTF African Para Championships Alexandria (EGY) Para Fa20 Para Senior

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

2-Jul - 7-Jul Tue - Sun Title Sponsor ITTF World Tour SHINHAN Korea Open Busan (KOR) World Tour Senior

7-Jul - 16-Jul Sun - Tue Dates European Youth Championships Ostrava (CZE) Continental Cup / Championships Junior, Cadet

8-Jul - 13-Jul Mon - Sat Event added Pacific Games Apia (SAM) Multi-sport Senior

9-Jul - 14-Jul Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Platinum Australian Open Geelong (AUS) World Tour Platinum Senior

3-Jul - 14-Jul Wed - Sun Universiade Napoli (ITA) Multi-sport Senior

17-Jul - 22-Jul Wed - Mon WR Type Updated Commonwealth Table Tennis Championships Cuttack (IND) Other event Senior

18-Jul - 21-Jul Thu - Sun Location Updated T2 Diamond Johor Bahru (MAS) T2 Diamond Bonus Points

23-Jul - 27-Jul Tue - Sat ITTF Asian Para Championships Taichung (TPE) Para Fa50 Para Senior

24-Jul - 28-Jul Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Plus Pyongyang (PRK) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

31-Jul - 4-Aug Wed - Sun Event added Balkan Senior Table Tennis Championships Podgorica (MNE) No ranking No ranking

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Aug - 3-Aug Thu - Sat ITTF Fa20 Para Japan Open Tokyo (JPN) Para Fa20 Para Senior

3-Aug - 5-Aug Sat - Mon Dates ITTF Africa Cup Lagos (NGR) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

4-Aug - 10-Aug Sun - Sat Dates Pan Am Games Lima (PER) Continental Games Senior

7-Aug - 10-Aug Wed - Sat Event added ITTF-Oceania Junior Championships Nuku'alofa (TGA) Continental Cup / Championships Junior, Cadet

7-Aug - 11-Aug Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Plus Lagos (NGR) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

7-Aug - 11-Aug Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Golden Hong Kong Junior & Cadet Open Hong Kong, China (HKG) WJC Golden Junior, Cadet

8-Aug - 10-Aug Thu - Sat ITTF Fa20 Para Bangkok Open Bangkok (THA) Para Fa20 Para Senior

8-Aug - 11-Aug Thu - Sun ITTF World Veterans Tour Shenzhen (Guangming District) Shenzhen (CHN) Veterans Tour Veterans

13-Aug - 18-Aug Tue - Sun Title sponsor ITTF World Tour ASAREL Bulgarian Open Panagyurishte (BUL) World Tour Senior

14-Aug - 18-Aug Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit El Salvador Junior & Cadet Open San Salvador (ESA) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

16-Aug - 20-Aug Fri - Tue 41st Flanders International Table Tennis Tournaments 2019  Oostende (BEL) No ranking No ranking

17-Aug - 17-Aug Sat - Sat 21st Flanders ITT Ostend Masters 2019  Oostende (BEL) No ranking No ranking

19-Aug - 20-Aug Mon - Tue 21st Flanders Youth Cup & 17th Senior Cup 2019  Oostende (BEL) No ranking No ranking

20-Aug - 25-Aug Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Czech Open Olomouc (CZE) World Tour Senior

21-Aug - 25-Aug Wed - Sun CANCELLED ITTF World Veterans Tour Innsbruck Innsbruck (AUT) Veterans Tour Veterans

22-Aug - 27-Aug Thu - Tue Para Pan Am Games Lima (PER) Para Fa50 Para Senior

20-Aug - 2-Sep Tue - Mon Dates / Location All Africa Games (TT Competition 20/8 - 30/8) Rabat (MAR) Continental Games Senior
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2019 ITTF Calendar

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

2-Sep - 7-Sep Mon - Sat Event added Asian Junior & Cadet Championships Ulaanbaatar (MGL) Continental Cup / Championships Junior, Cadet

3-Sep - 8-Sep Tue - Sun ITTF European Championships Nantes (FRA) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

3-Sep - 8-Sep Tue - Sun Dates/Location ITTF Pan American Championships Asuncion (PAR) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

6-Sep - 8-Sep Fri - Sun ITTF Fa20 Para Czech Open Ostrava (CZE) Para Fa20 Para Senior

10-Sep - 14-Sep Tue - Sat Dates ITTF Challenge Plus Asuncion (PAR) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

11-Sep - 15-Sep Wed - Sun ITTF World Veterans Tour Townsviile Townsviile (AUS) Veterans Tour Veterans

15-Sep - 22-Sep Sun - Sun Location ITTF-ATTU Asian Table Tennis Championships Yogyakarta (INA) Continental Cup / Championships Senior

16-Sep - 21-Sep Mon - Sat ITTF Para European Championships Helsingborg (SWE) Para Fa50 Para Senior

18-Sep - 22-Sep Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Golden Croatia Junior & Cadet Open Varaždin (CRO) WJC Golden Junior, Cadet

24-Sep - 28-Sep Tue - Sat Location ITTF Junior Circuit Serbia Junior & Cadet Open Zrenjanin (SRB) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

25-Sep - 29-Sep Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Chinese Taipei Junior & Cadet Open Taipei (TPE) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

26-Sep - 29-Sep Thu - Sun POSTPONED T2 Diamond Haikou (CHN)

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Oct - 6-Oct Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Swedish Open Stockholm (SWE) World Tour Senior

2-Oct - 6-Oct Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Slovenia Junior & Cadet Open Otocec (SLO) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

4-Oct - 6-Oct Fri - Sun Europe Youth Top 10 Noordwijk (NED) Other event Junior, Cadet

5-Oct - 5-Oct Sat - Sat North American Team Qualification Rockford, Illinois (USA) No Ranking No Ranking

8-Oct - 12-Oct Tue - Sat Event Name ITTF Junior Circuit N.Macedonia Junior & Cadet Open Skopje (MKD) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

8-Oct - 13-Oct Tue - Sun ITTF World Tour Platinum German Open Bremen (GER) World Tour Platinum Senior

11-Oct - 13-Oct Fri - Sun Dates ITTF Fa20 Para Finland Open Lahti (FIN) Para Fa20 Para Senior

11-Oct - 13-Oct Fri - Sun Event Added ITTF Parkinson's World Table Tennis Championships Pleasantville, NY (USA) Other event No ranking

14-Oct - 16-Oct Mon - Wed INAS Global Games Brisbane (AUS) Para Fa20 Para Senior

16-Oct - 20-Oct Wed - Sun CANCELLED ITTF Challenge Cancun (MEX)

16-Oct - 20-Oct Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Władysławowo (POL) Challenge Senior, U21

16-Oct - 20-Oct Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Egypt Junior & Cadet Open Sharm El Sheikh (EGY) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

17-Oct - 20-Oct Thu - Sun ITTF World Veterans Tour Fort Lauderdale, Florida Florida (USA) Veterans Tour Veterans

18-Oct - 20-Oct Fri - Sun Uncle Pop 2019 ITTF Women's World Cup Chengdu (CHN) World Cup Senior

23-Oct - 31-Oct Wed - Thu Location updated World Cadet Challenge Wladyslawowo (POL) World Cadet Challenge Cadet

24-Oct - 28-Oct Thu - Mon ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Oman Junior & Cadet Open Muscat (OMA) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

25-Oct - 28-Oct Fri - Mon TTF Fa40 Para China Open Beijing (CHN) Para Fa40 Para Senior

25-Oct - 27-Oct Fri - Sun Event added Latin American Team Qualification to Tokyo 2020 Lima (PER) No ranking No ranking

30-Oct - 3-Nov Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Minsk (BLR) Challenge Senior, U21

30-Oct - 3-Nov Wed - Sun CANCELLED ITTF Challenge Agadir (MAR)

30-Oct - 3-Nov Wed - Sun Dates ITTF Junior Circuit Slovak Junior & Cadet Open Bratislava (SVK) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Nov - 3-Nov Fri - Sun ITTF Fa20 Para Netherlands Open Stasdskanaal (NED) Para Fa20 Para Senior

6-Nov - 10-Nov Wed - Sun Event name ZEN-NOH ITTF Team World Cup Tokyo (JPN) World Cup Senior

6-Nov - 10-Nov Wed - Sun ITTF Junior Circuit Premium Hungarian Junior & Cadet Open Szombathely (HUN) WJC Premium Junior, Cadet

7-Nov - 10-Nov Thu - Sun ITTF World Veterans Tour Doha Doha (QAT) Veterans Tour Veterans

12-Nov - 17-Nov Tue - Sun Title Sponsor ITTF World Tour Platinum bet-at-home.com Austrian Open Linz (AUT) World Tour Platinum Senior

13-Nov - 17-Nov Wed - Sun ITTF Challenge Batam (INA) Challenge Senior, U21

19-Nov - 23-Nov Tue - Sat CANCELLED ITTF Challenge Antalya (TUR)

13-Nov - 17-Nov Wed - Sun Date Updated ITTF Junior Circuit Portugal Junior & Cadet Open Guimaraes (POR) WJC Regular Junior, Cadet

20-Nov - 21-Nov Wed - Thu ITTF Fa20 Para Copa Tango Junior Buenos Aires (ARG) Para Fa20 Para Senior

21-Nov - 24-Nov Thu - Sun Date Updated T2 Diamond Singapore (SGP) T2 Diamond Bonus Points

22-Nov - 24-Nov Fri - Sun ITTF Fa20 Para XVII Copa Tango Buenos Aires (ARG) Para Fa20 Para Senior

24-Nov - 1-Dec Sun - Sun Title Sponsor NSDF ITTF World Junior Table Tennis Championships Korat (THA) WJTTC Junior

28-Nov - 1-Dec Thu - Sun Event added Tabletennis11 Estonian Open Tallin (EST) Other event Senior, Junior, Cadet

29-Nov - 1-Dec Fri - Sun Title Sponsor Chengdu Airlines 2019 ITTF Men's World Cup Chengdu (CHN) World Cup Senior

30-Nov - 11-Dec Sat Wed Event added South East Asian Games (TT Competition 6/12 - 10/12) Olongapo (PHI) Multi-sport Senior

Start date End date First Day Final Day Update Event Type Location WR Type WR Lists

1-Dec - 10-Dec Sun Tue Event added South Asian Games Kathmandu (NPL) Multi-sport Senior

4-Dec - 8-Dec Wed - Sun Title Sponsor Benemax-Virgo ITTF Challenge Plus Markham (CAN) Challenge Plus Senior, U21

5-Dec - 8-Dec Thu - Sun Event added Finlandia Open 2019 Lohja (FIN) Other event Senior

6-Dec - 6-Dec Fri Fri Event added Oceania Team Qualification Monington, Victoria (AUS) No Ranking

12-Dec - 14-Dec Thu - Sat ITTF Fa20 Para Copa Costa Rica San José (CRC) Para Fa20 Para Senior

12-Dec - 15-Dec Thu - Sun Title Sponsor Agricultural Bank of China 2019 ITTF World Tour Grand Finals Zhengzhou (CHN) WT Grand Finals Senior

13-Dec - 16-Dec Fri - Mon ITTF World Veterans Tour Cardiff Cardiff (WAL) Veterans Tour Veterans

17-Dec - 21-Dec Tue - Sat Event added 2019 US Open Table Tennis Championships Fort Worth, Texas (USA) Other event Senior, U21, Junior, CadetOther

ITTF World Title Events

Other Events and Multi Sport Games

Veterans

Veterans

For World Tour full event dates are indicated; first stage (qualification) and main event dates. 

ITTF World Veterans Tour

Note: The 2019 calendar is subject to changes in case of unexpected situations.
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